
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

 

Two Wells 2 Bus Service 
 
 

Morning 

Stop No. Pick Up Point Time 

1 Gawler Road (Corner Gawler/Williams Road) 7.55 

2 Gawler Road (34 Gawler Road) 7.56 

3 Old Port Wakefield Road (St Josephs Church) 7.57 

4 Corner Hayman and Kathleen Road 8.00 

5 Corner Trim and Russell Road 8.03 

6 Corner Aqua and Dawkins Road 8.05 

7 Old Port Wakefield Road (Opposite OTR) 8.10 

8 Old Port Wakefield Road (Cnr Old Port Wakefield/Gawler River Road) 8.11 

9 Corner Gawler River and Bethesda Road  8.15 

10 Riverbanks College B-12 8.25 

 
 

Afternoon 

Stop No. Pick Up Point Time 

1 Riverbanks College B-12 3.30 

2 Corner Gawler River and Bethesda Road 3.40 

3 Old Port Wakefield Road (Cnr Old Port Wakefield/Gawler River Road) 3.41 

4 Corner Trim and Russell Road 3.43 

5 Corner Hayman and Kathleen Road 3.45 

6 Corner Aqua and Dawkins Road 3.49 

7 Old Port Wakefield Road (OTR Fuel Station) 3.51 

8 Old Port Wakefield Road (St Josephs Church) 3.53 

9 Gawler Road (34 Gawler Road) 3.54 

10 Gawler Road (Corner Gawler/Williams Road) 3.55 

 
* Note: Thursday Departure is 2.25pm  

 
Timetable last updated January 2025 


